
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



l. D.1841 

STATE OF MAINE 2 
3 
4 
5 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (Filing No. H-766) 
110TH LEGISLATURE 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

6 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "/I" to H.P. 1845, L.D. 1841, Bill, 
7 "AN ACT to Establish Municipal Cost Components for Services 
8 to be Rendered in Fiscal Ye'lr 1982-83." 

9 Amend the bill by striking out everything afte,r the 
10 emergency preamble and before the emergency clause and 
11 inserting in its place the following: 

12 'Municipal cost components for services renderE!d. In 
13 accordance with the Revised Statutes, Title 36, chapt,er 115, 
14 the Legislature determines that the net municipal cost com-
15 ponent for services and reimbursements to be rendered in 
16 fiscal year 1982-83 is $6,145,512 as reflected by the fol-
17 lowing tabulation: 

18 1982-83 

19 

20 
21 

22 

23 

Forest fire protection 

Maine Land Use 
Regulation Commission 

Secretary of State 

Property tax assessment 

24 County reimbursement for services 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

32 

Aroostook 
Franklin 
Oxford 
Penobscot 
Piscataquis 
Somerset 

Total 

Education 

$174,538 
22,000 
29,000 
50,536 

160,550 
154,358 

$2,842,179 

315,563 

2,300 

346,600 

590,982 

2,.372,888 



2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "If" to H. P. 1845, L. D. 1841 

Human Services -
General Assistance 

Total 

Less: Adjustments for rounding 
of mill rates for 1978, 
1979 and 1980, supplemental, 
abatements and reserves for 
accounts' receivables 

Net Requirement 

11 STATEMENT OF FACT 

175,000 
$6,645,512 

(500,000) 

$6,145,512 

12 This amendment eliminates the adjustments other than 
13 rounding supplemental abatements and accounts' receivable 
14 made in the original bill for fiscal years 1979 through 
15 1981. It also reduces the amount set for education, and it 
16 reduces the amount set for county reimbursement, as a result 
17 of revised county requests and the use of surplus funds for 
18 county expenditures. 

19 5618040582 

Reported by the Committee on Taxation. 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk 
of the House. 

4/7/82 (Filing No. H-766) 

2-




